
2023-2024 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 2-14   Home: 6-8   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Lux, Adam 25-25 812 32.5 153-311 .492 34-104 .327 100-136 .735 49 150 199 8.0 72 2 35 45 22 20 440 17.6
03 Torres, Adrian 23-23 815 35.4 148-331 .447 20-67 .299 42-88 .477 21 89 110 4.8 65 5 83 63 18 74 358 15.6
15 Pyzynski, Jack 15-12 449 29.9 82-163 .503 14-41 .341 32-38 .842 41 45 86 5.7 21 0 42 24 7 18 210 14.0
01 Thornton, Jayden 25-13 578 23.1 88-239 .368 46-165 .279 35-54 .648 11 29 40 1.6 53 0 27 29 3 27 257 10.3
04 Boulay, Zach 25-25 551 22.0 68-149 .456 18-41 .439 27-38 .711 16 57 73 2.9 63 3 30 41 5 17 181 7.2
11 Lombardi, Kyle 24-15 520 21.7 50-152 .329 16-59 .271 31-36 .861 27 91 118 4.9 51 1 61 38 4 20 147 6.1
25 James, Kha Cao Ra 23-10 370 16.1 56-147 .381 1-7 .143 11-30 .367 34 72 106 4.6 42 1 15 40 17 19 124 5.4
13 Crowley, Dylan 16-0 190 11.9 22-72 .306 13-40 .325 10-14 .714 7 22 29 1.8 12 0 13 6 1 7 67 4.2
14 Hulland, Jimmy 17-0 175 10.3 23-52 .442 7-20 .350 2-5 .400 4 22 26 1.5 24 0 10 10 4 8 55 3.2
00 Federico, Zach 19-0 128 6.7 16-51 .314 8-24 .333 9-16 .563 13 27 40 2.1 18 0 4 5 1 3 49 2.6
23 Cook, Khalil 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
02 Curcio, Connor 23-2 202 8.8 14-26 .538 8-16 .500 4-5 .800 6 15 21 0.9 22 0 18 7 0 5 40 1.7
22 Power, Kimman 13-0 68 5.2 7-20 .350 1-5 .200 5-9 .556 1 2 3 0.2 7 0 1 5 1 1 20 1.5
05 Diaz-Pavon, Derek 11-0 49 4.5 4-12 .333 1-5 .200 6-6 1.000 2 9 11 1.0 3 0 2 5 0 3 15 1.4
34 McKenna-Hansen, Nolan 10-0 31 3.1 1-10 .100 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 3 1 4 0.4 4 0 1 2 1 0 6 0.6
12 Belsanti, Jacob 10-0 48 4.8 0-8 .000 0-8 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.3 3 0 4 2 0 4 1 0.1
31 Croteau, Brady 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Donovan, Dalton 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
15 Huntington, Seth 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 733-1746 .420 187-605 .309 319-481 .663 280 682 962 38.5 461 12 346 334 84 226 1972 78.88
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 763-1647 .463 205-567 .362 410-596 .688 297 814 1111 44.4 389 9 424 391 98 198 2141 85.64

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1972 2141
    Points Per Game 78.9 85.6
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 733-1746 763-1647
    Field Goal Pct .420 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-605 205-567
    3PT FG Pct .309 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-481 410-596
    FT Pct .663 .688
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 16.4
REBOUNDS 963 1111
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 44.4
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 346 424
    Assists Per Game 13.8 17.0
TURNOVERS 334 391
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 226 198
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.9
BLOCKS 84 98
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,905 2,739
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-208 11-249
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Univ. of New England 942 1030 1972
Opponents 1065 1076 2141

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 at Southern Maine L 73-87 226
11/11/23 MEDGAR EVERS W 88-77 177
11/12/23 WHEATON W 66-63 146
11/15/23 UMAINE FARMINGTON W 99-96 389
11/18/23 UMAINE AUGUSTA L 76-84 157
11/21/23 at Lesley W 79-61 0
11/26/23 UMAINE PRESQUE ISLE W 97-96 109

* 11/29/23 ENDICOTT L 91-107 314
* 12/02/23 at Western New England L 75-93 418
* 12/05/23 GORDON L 88-105 227

01/02/24 HARTFORD L 62-63 107
* 01/04/24 at Suffolk L 74-84 75
* 01/06/24 NICHOLS L 68-89 118
* 01/09/24 at Wentworth L 85-86 156
* 01/13/24 at Roger Williams L 82-91 135
* 01/17/24 CURRY L 70-85 232
* 01/20/24 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 64-84 227
* 01/23/24 at Endicott L 75-92 416
* 01/27/24 at Gordon L 83-93 189
* 01/31/24 WENTWORTH L 85-89 286
* 02/03/24 at Nichols L 56-92 357
* 02/06/24 at Curry L 83-89 275
* 02/10/24 ROGER WILLIAMS W 91-85 210
* 02/14/24 SUFFOLK W 73-70 206

02/17/24 at Hartford W 89-80 492

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-14   Home: 2-6   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Lux, Adam 16-16 520 32.5 97-201 .483 23-63 .365 65-88 .739 25 82 107 6.7 40 1 22 21 13 15 282 17.6
15 Pyzynski, Jack 13-11 388 29.8 70-138 .507 12-35 .343 31-37 .838 37 43 80 6.2 19 0 36 20 4 15 183 14.1
03 Torres, Adrian 16-16 571 35.7 85-218 .390 18-57 .316 20-54 .370 16 57 73 4.6 51 5 60 44 12 41 208 13.0
01 Thornton, Jayden 16-5 344 21.5 45-135 .333 28-101 .277 16-26 .615 4 13 17 1.1 35 0 15 8 2 14 134 8.4
04 Boulay, Zach 16-16 364 22.8 44-94 .468 12-28 .429 16-25 .640 9 28 37 2.3 43 1 25 20 2 11 116 7.3
11 Lombardi, Kyle 15-7 296 19.7 34-98 .347 10-35 .286 18-21 .857 18 44 62 4.1 28 1 36 18 1 10 96 6.4
25 James, Kha Cao Ra 14-9 240 17.1 37-101 .366 1-6 .167 7-19 .368 25 47 72 5.1 28 1 9 23 10 13 82 5.9
00 Federico, Zach 14-0 116 8.3 15-50 .300 7-23 .304 8-12 .667 12 22 34 2.4 17 0 4 5 1 3 45 3.2
14 Hulland, Jimmy 11-0 103 9.4 12-29 .414 4-11 .364 0-2 .000 2 13 15 1.4 16 0 6 7 2 3 28 2.5
23 Cook, Khalil 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
13 Crowley, Dylan 11-0 65 5.9 9-28 .321 3-16 .188 0-0 .000 4 9 13 1.2 4 0 3 2 1 2 21 1.9
05 Diaz-Pavon, Derek 8-0 43 5.4 4-11 .364 1-5 .200 6-6 1.000 2 8 10 1.3 2 0 2 2 0 2 15 1.9
02 Curcio, Connor 15-0 83 5.5 7-11 .636 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.5 11 0 10 3 0 0 19 1.3
22 Power, Kimman 8-0 27 3.4 3-9 .333 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 0 1 1 0 10 1.3
34 McKenna-Hansen, Nolan 7-0 24 3.4 0-9 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 0.4 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0.3
12 Belsanti, Jacob 6-0 10 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
31 Croteau, Brady 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Donovan, Dalton 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 463-1135 .408 125-392 .319 192-298 .644 196 400 596 37.3 300 9 229 185 50 129 1243 77.69
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 506-1024 .494 137-361 .380 285-392 .727 176 533 709 44.3 243 6 289 226 70 117 1434 89.63

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1243 1434
    Points Per Game 77.7 89.6
    Scoring Margin -11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 463-1135 506-1024
    Field Goal Pct .408 .494
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-392 137-361
    3PT FG Pct .319 .380
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-298 285-392
    FT Pct .644 .727
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 17.8
REBOUNDS 597 709
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 44.3
    Rebounds Margin -7.0 –
ASSISTS 229 289
    Assists Per Game 14.3 18.1
TURNOVERS 185 226
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 129 117
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.3
BLOCKS 50 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.4
ATTENDANCE 1,820 2,021
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-228 8-253
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Univ. of New England 586 657 1243
Opponents 730 704 1434

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 ENDICOTT L 91-107 314
12/02/23 at  Western New England L 75-93 418
12/05/23 GORDON L 88-105 227
01/04/24 at  Suffolk L 74-84 75
01/06/24 NICHOLS L 68-89 118
01/09/24 at  Wentworth L 85-86 156
01/13/24 at  Roger Williams L 82-91 135
01/17/24 CURRY L 70-85 232
01/20/24 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 64-84 227
01/23/24 at  Endicott L 75-92 416
01/27/24 at  Gordon L 83-93 189
01/31/24 WENTWORTH L 85-89 286
02/03/24 at  Nichols L 56-92 357
02/06/24 at  Curry L 83-89 275
02/10/24 ROGER WILLIAMS W 91-85 210
02/14/24 SUFFOLK W 73-70 206


